# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALVIN OHLENBUSCH	11/05/2007
PARVEZ NAQVI	11/29/2007
RAYMOND MAXWELL	11/29/2007
BOU-KAU YANG	10/24/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE THOMSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE STATION PLACE
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11759372

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** shannon.fritsche@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES UNLIMITED

**COMPANY** 

Address Line 1: NEUHOFSTRASSE 1

Address Line 4: 6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11759372

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANNON FRITSCHE

SIGNATURE: /Shannon Fritsche/

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=9,195661#page1.tif

source=9,195661#page2.tif

source=9,195661#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045693 FRAME: 0731

504895888

Attorney Docket No.: THOM-108(US)

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Alvin OHLENBUSCH Andover, MA	Parvez NAOVI Bethesda, MD
<u>Raymond MAXWELL</u> Sixmilebridge, Co. Clare	Bou-Kau YANG Potomac, MD
	KELLY , County Cork

(hereinafter "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

# A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CLICK-THRU CAPABILITY IN ELECTRONIC MEDIA

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>June 5, 2007</u>, as United States Patent Application No.<u>11/759,372</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## The Thomson Corporation Metro Center, One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

CT01/SAVQD/244295.1

PATENT REEL: 025692 FRAME: 03398

## Attorney Docket No.; THOM-108(US)

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

121 2000 1001

Signature of first inventor:	10000 -7000 2
	Alvin OHLENBUSCH
	Date: 11/5/07
Signature of second inventor:	Parvez NAOVI
	Date: 11/29/07
Signature of third inventor:	Reymond MAXWELL
	Date: 29/11/2007
Signature of fourth inventor.	Bou-Kau YANG
	Date: 10/2///07

CT01/SAVOD/244295.1

-2-

Attorney Docket No.: THOM-108(US)

Signature of fifth inventor:

Alan KELLY

Date: 14-Nov-2007

CT01/SAVQD/244295.1

**RECORDED: 05/02/2018** 

-3-

PATENT REEL: 025692 FRAME: 07430